the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board to offer, issue and allot 65,00,000
(Sixty Five lacs) Equity Shares of the Company of Rs 10 Each at a price of Rs. 10.50 per
share (including a premium of 50 paise per share)  which is the price decided by the
Board of Directors of the Company and is higher than the price as on Relevant date
(which is thirty days prior to the date of meeting) as per provision of Regulation 76 of
Chapter VII of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 for Preferential Issue

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in accordance with the Provisions of ICDR Regulations, the
‘Relevant Date’ for the purpose of calculating the price of Equity Shares to be issued in
terms hereof shall be 25th August, 2015, being the date 30 days prior to the date on
which the meeting of shareholders is held to consider the proposed preferential issue

4

Pre-preferential
holding

Post-preferential
holding

S.
No.

Name Address of Proposed
allottees

Category

No of
Shares

held

% of
Share

holding

Equity
Shares

proposed
to be

allotted

No of
Shares

held

% of
Share

holding

1 Paras Shah

4-A-28,Dadabari
Ext.Kota,
Dadabari Ext.
Kota-324009, Rajasthan

Non-
Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

2 Tajinder Kaur

24/27-28, Front Side
West Patel Nagar
Delhi- 110008

Non-

Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

3
Madhu
Render Singh

B-259/A,Ramesh Enclave
Gali N.14,
Hansraj Model School
Kirari Suleman Nagar
Delhi- 110086

Non-
Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

4 Akhtar Jamal

D 2 A Lora Krishna Rd
Adarsh
Nagar,Delhi-110033

Non-

Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

5 Chitra Tripathi

J-23,Sai Kunj Hostal,
Laxmi Nagar,
Nr.Sai Mandir Metro,
Delhi- 110092

Non-
Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

6
Jitendra
Kumar

9/348,Lalita Park,
Laxmi Nagar, Delhi
Delhi, 110092, Delhi
India

Non-
Promoter

0 0 194500 194500   1.99

7 Jyotsna

6380,Block No-7,
Gali No-3, Dev Nagar,
Karol Bagh, Delhi,
110005, Delhi India

Non-

Promoter
0 0 194500 194500   1.99

8
Kundan Singh
Bisht

217,Shah Pur,
Jat Panchsheel Vihar,
Andrewsganj, S.O.,
South Delhi Delhi,
110049, Delhi India

Non-
Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

9 Ritu Sahni

C-8/71, 2nd Floor, Sec-5
Rohini Delhi, 110085,
Delhi India

Non-
Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

10
Sanjeev
Chaudhri

193 Gali No 4 B, Durga
Puri Extension, Delhi,
110093, Delhi India

Non-
Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

5

11
Subham
Sharma

525 Relway Road,
Sitaganj, Hapur
Ghaziabad, 245101,
Uttar Pradesh India

Non-

Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

12
Surender
Kumar

B-11/2, Garima Garden
Bkgn, Ghaziabad,
201001, Uttar Pradesh
India

Non-

Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

13
Upender
Kumar Pandit

Sadhna Media Pvt Ltd
Sadhna Tower, C-457,
Sec-10, Delhi, 201301,
Delhi India

Non-

Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

14 Rakesh Kumar

H No-54,Gali No-1
Kanti Nagar West
Krishna Nagar East Delhi
Delhi, 110051, Delhi
India

Non-

Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

15
Pramod Singh
Rawat

A3/174,Block A-3 New
Kondli, Delhi, 110096,
Delhi India

Non-

Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

16 Rohit Kanojia

D-301,Pratap Vihar
Sec-11, Vijaynagar
Ghaziabad, 201009,
Uttar Pradesh India

Non-
Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

17
Prabhakar
Sharma

9/14 Peelay Quaters
Mahial Thana Lohiya
Nagar, Ghaziabad,
201001, Uttar Pradesh
India

Non-
Promoter 0 0 2000 2000   0.01

18
Rakesh Kumar
Tripathi

84 Chhitauni
Siddharthnagar, 272269,
Uttar Pradesh India

Non-
Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   0.02

19 Anuj Kumar

B-528, Block-B, Dairy
Farm, Gharoli, New
Delhi- 110096

Non-
Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

20
Naveen
Kumar Jain

H No C-107, Gali No-6,
Near Jain Mandir, Sastri
Park, Shahdra-110053

Non-
Promoter 0 0 2000 2000   0.02

21 Pappu Singh

Street-19, Siddharth
Enclave, New Delhi-
110014

Non-

Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

22 Santosh Singh

H. No.25, Room No.3,
Krishan Colony, Patel
Chest, D.U, North
Campus

Non-
Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

23
Ranjeet
Kumar Dubey

E-687, E-Block, West
Vinod Nagar, New Delhi,
Delhi-110092

Non-

Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

6

24 Pawan Kumar

H No 104 Mangalwalli
Galli Sahibabad
Ghaziabad

Non-
Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

25
Ravikesh
Kumar

B-79, Shyam Kunj,
Goyla Ext., Nazafghard,
New Delhi-110071

Non-

Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

26
Amit Kumar
Jaiswal

Bharkuian, P.O- Varauli,
Distt-Gopalganj, PC-
841405

Non-

Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

27
Deepak
Kumar Gupta

S-62,Sunder Block,
Shakarpur, East Delhi,
Delhi- 110092

Non-

Promoter 0 0 194500 194500   1.99

28 Bhupal Datt

A-52 Gali No-17 A
Block Dayal Pur
Delhi- 110094

Non-

Promoter 25000 0.77 194500 194500   1.99

29 Hari Shankar

B-14/A,Block-B,
New Ashok Nagar,
Delhi - 110096

Non-

Promoter 23100 0.71 194500 194500   1.99

30 Ravi Dutt

H No-206,Dundahera,
Ghaziabad, Ghaziabad-
201009, Uttar Pradesh

Non-

Promoter 26400 0.81 194500 194500   1.99

31 Sulabh Dikshit

C-292,MU-1,Greater
Noida, Kasana, Gautam
Buddha Nagar, Greater
Noida, Noida- 201310,
Uttar Pradesh

Non-
Promoter 25400 0.78 194500 194500   1.99

32
Dushyant
Shah

1100 A, Rani Bagh
Delhi-110034

Non-

Promoter
28000 0.86 194500 194500   1.99

33 Madan Rawat

H. No. 17, Mansari,
Tehsil, Distt. Pouri
Garhwal, UK

Non-
Promoter

13700 0.42 235000 235000   2.41

34 Neha Sharma

Police Campus, Sector-
24, House No. 10, IInd
Floor, Noida

Non-

Promoter

25000 0.77 231500 231500   2.37

35 Arpan Gupta

5/6, S/F Side, West Patel
Nagar, New Delhi-
110008

Non-
Promoter

0 0 194500 194500   1.99
 TOTAL   166600  6500000 6500000

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Equity Shares so issued shall upon allotment have the same
rights as the existing shares and be treated for all other purposes pari passu with the existing
shares of the Company, and that the equity shares so allotted during the financial year shall
be entitled to the dividend, if any, including other corporate benefits, if any, for the financial
year in which the allotment has been made and subsequent years.

7

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Company do apply for listing of the above said Securities with
the Stock Exchanges on which the existing equity shares of the Company are listed and also